

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 981631 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/1999 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 3/23/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to apply for a Juvenile Accountability

Incentive Block Grant (Police Department).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CRIME PREVENTION, POLICE DEPARTMENT, STATE GRANTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/2/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/4/1999	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/4/1999	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
3/11/1999	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/23/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
4/1/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

981631

ORIGNIAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to apply for a Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant (Police Department). Whereas, The City of Milwaukee appears to be eligible for grant funds from the Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant Program through the State of Wisconsin, Department of Justice - Office of Justice Assistance; and

Whereas, It is appropriate for the City of Milwaukee to apply for such grant funds in the amount of \$819,828. This amount would be passed from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Programs, to the State; and

Whereas, The 10% required local match would be in-kind, from previously appropriated funds; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Milwaukee Police Department is authorized to apply for Juvenile Accountability Incentives Block Grant funding; and, be it

Further Resolved, That acceptance and expenditure of these funds by the Milwaukee Police Department is not authorized herein and any such acceptance and expenditure shall require express Common Council approval by adoption of a separate resolution.

Police Department

JBP